60 W DC-DC Converter P60A-Series
 Deutschland: Schweiz:
Inselkammerstraße 10 Hochstrasse 355
D-82008 Unterhaching CH-8200 Schaffhausen
Tel.: 089 614 503-10 Tel.: 052 647 42 00
E-Mail: power@hy-line.de E-Mail: power@hy-line.ch
● Wide 2:1 input range
● Efficiency up to 91 %

P60A4815S 48 36...75 40 1395 15.0 0 4 91 2300
Specifications
Part number structure
Output power Series Input voltage Output voltage Outputs Case
P60 A 24 05 S K
60 Watt  24 18..36 V 3R3 3.3 V S single Blank Without heat sink
 48 36..75 V 05 5 V  K With heat sink
 12 12 V
15 15 V
Note:
1. The maximum capacitive load is specified at minimal input voltage and constant resistive load.
2. All specifications are typical at 25 °C, nominal input voltage and full load unless otherwise noted.
Page 1 of 4
General
Switching frequency 270 kHz, typ.
Safety standard EN 60950-1, IEC 60950-1
Reliability calculated MBTF >110000 h
EMC characteristics
Radiated emissions EN 55032 Class A
Conducted emissions EN 55032 Class A
ESD EN 61000-4-2 pref criteria A
RS EN 61000-4-3 pref criteria A
EFT      (See fig. 5) EN 61000-4-4 pref criteria A
Surge   (See fig. 5) EN 61000-4-5 pref criteria A
CS EN 61000-4-6 pref criteria A
PFMF EN 61000-4-8 pref criteria A
Environmental
Operating temperatur (ambient) -40 … 85 °C (see SOA diagram)
Case temperature 110 °C, max.
Storage temperature -40 … 125 °C
Over temperature protection Tc 110 °C, typ
Cooling Free air convection, 30..65 LFM
Thermal impedance Without heat sink 10.5 K/W
With heat sink 8.4 K/W
Storage humidity 95 %, non condensing
Physical
Dimensions standard 50.8 x 50.8 x 10.16 mm
Dimensions heat sink version 50.8 x 50.8 x 16.3 mm
Weight Standard version: 87 g
Heat sink version: 100 g
Case material Copper nickel plated
Potting Material Epoxy (UL94V-0 rated)
Absolute max. ratings
Max. input voltage for ≤0.1 s P60A24xxS: 50 VDC
P60A48xxS: 100 VDC
Pin soldering temperature
≥1.5 mm distance from body
≤ 260 °C for ≤ 10 s,
≥1.5 mm distance from body
Input
Start up voltage P60A24xxx: 17.8 VDC, typ.
P60A48xxx: 33.5 VDC, typ.
Under voltage lockout P60A24xxx: 16 VDC, typ.
P60A48xxx: 30.5 VDC, typ.
Filter π - type
Reflected ripple current 20 mAp-p, typ. (See fig. 1)
Remote control threshold
(see figure 3)
On state: 3…12 VDC or open input
Off state: 0…1.2 VDC
Idle current, Rem. Ctrl. Off state  5 mA, typ.
Isolation:
Rated voltage input / output,
input or output to case
1600 VDC
Resistance 109 Ω, min.
Capacitance 2000 pF, typ.